PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 11/162957				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΔΤΑ					
Name		Execution Date]		
Slobadan Pavlovic		2005-09-27]		
David Menzies		2005-09-27				
						Postal
Name	Street Address	6	Internal Address	City State/C	State/Country	untry Code
Lear Corporation	ar Corporation 21557 Telegraph Road			Southfield	MICHIGAN	48034
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA					
CORRESPONDENCE D FAX NUMBER: 2483583 <i>Correspondence will be a</i> When the customer num official record on file at th CUSTOMER NUMBER:	3351 <i>sent via US Mail whe</i> ber has been provid he USPTO. 034007		ne Office of Public Recor		correspondence dat	a from the
FAX NUMBER: 2483583 <i>Correspondence will be s</i> When the customer num official record on file at th CUSTOMER NUMBER:	3351 <i>sent via US Mail whe</i> ber has been provid he USPTO. 034007		-		correspondence dat	a from the
FAX NUMBER: 2483583 <i>Correspondence will be s</i> When the customer num official record on file at th	3351 <i>sent via US Mail whe</i> ber has been provid he USPTO. 034007		ne Office of Public Recor		e correspondence dat	a from the

-

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Slobadan Pavlovic and David Menzies, of 1819 Knollwood Dr., Canton, MI 48188 and 644 Bowers Street, Clawson, MI 48017, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Lear Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 21557 Telegraph Road, Southfield, Michigan 48034, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VERIFYING ASSEMBLY OF MANUFACTURED PARTS USING RFID TAGS

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: 09.27 , 2005

Date: 09.27, 20____

Slobadan Pavlovic

David Menzies

RECORDED: 09/29/2005